
Alabama (15-3, 4-1 SEC) -vs- Ole Miss (11-8, 2-4 SEC)
01/22/05 at Oxford, Miss. (Tad Smith Coliseum)

 
 

 
 
Alabama 66

Ole Miss 58

Date: 01/22/05
Time: 3:00 PM
Attendance: 6,523
Site: Oxford, Miss. (Tad Smith Coliseum)
Referees: Tony Greene, Pat Adams, John Goble
Notes: ID-283636

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Alabama 28 38 66
Ole Miss 34 24 58

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Kennedy Winston * 38 8-11 4-5 6-7 2-4 6 1 2 2 0 0 26
05 Earnest Shelton * 39 2-8 1-7 5-5 1-2 3 1 1 1 0 0 10
33 Jermareo Davidson * 34 3-6 0-0 1-2 3-10 13 1 0 2 0 0 7
22 Ronald Steele * 34 2-6 2-5 0-0 0-4 4 4 8 1 0 1 6
01 Chuck Davis * 25 1-2 0-1 3-6 1-3 4 4 2 3 1 0 5
23 Jean Felix 16 3-3 3-3 3-4 2-3 5 0 0 2 0 0 12
21 Evan Brock 9 0-0 0-0 0-4 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
04 Albert Weber 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 19-36 10-21 18-28 9-28 37 13 13 12 2 1 66

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 8-15   53.33 % 3-8   37.50 % 9-15   60.00 %
Second Half 11-21   52.38 % 7-13   53.85 % 9-13   69.23 %
Total 19-36   52.8 % 10-21   47.6 % 18-28   64.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 10 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 1 Bench Points: 12 Largest Lead: 8 2nd-03:18

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
44 Tommie Eddie * 38 8-15 0-1 0-1 1-5 6 2 3 1 0 0 16
21 Cavadas Nunnery * 29 6-11 0-4 1-2 0-0 0 2 4 0 0 1 13
12 Justin Johnson * 17 2-3 2-3 2-2 0-1 1 3 1 0 0 0 8
11 Londrick Nolen * 34 1-6 0-3 3-3 1-2 3 4 1 1 0 1 5
04 Kendrick Fox * 25 2-5 1-4 0-0 0-2 2 3 3 0 0 0 5
15 Brandon Patterson 20 2-8 2-8 0-0 1-0 1 2 2 0 0 1 6
03 Marvin Moore 9 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 3
10 Todd Abernethy 26 0-4 0-2 2-2 0-0 0 2 3 0 0 1 2
24 Ed Glass 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Jermey Parnell 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
33 Chris Rhodes 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-55 6-27 8-10 6-12 18 22 17 2 0 4 58

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-28   46.43 % 3-10   30.00 % 5-7   71.43 %
Second Half 9-27   33.33 % 3-17   17.65 % 3-3   100.00 %
Total 22-55   40.0 % 6-27   22.2 % 8-10   80.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 8 1st-00:38



1st Half Box Score
Alabama 28

Ole Miss 34

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Kennedy Winston 18 4-5 2-2 2-2 1-2 3 0 1 2 0 0 12
5 Earnest Shelton 19 1-4 0-3 3-3 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5
33 Jermareo Davidson 18 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 1 0 2 0 0 4
22 Ronald Steele 14 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 3 0 0 0 3
1 Chuck Davis 11 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 2 1 1 1 0 1
23 Jean Felix 7 0-0 0-0 3-4 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 3
21 Evan Brock 8 0-0 0-0 0-4 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
4 Albert Weber 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 8-15 3-8 9-15 3-13 16 8 5 7 2 0 28
53.3 % 37.5 % 60.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
44 Tommie Eddie 19 4-7 0-0 0-1 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 8
21 Cavadas Nunnery 13 4-5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 1 8
12 Justin Johnson 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
11 Londrick Nolen 17 1-4 0-1 3-3 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 5
4 Kendrick Fox 12 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 2 0 0 0 2
15 Brandon Patterson 15 2-4 2-4 0-0 1-0 1 2 2 0 0 1 6
3 Marvin Moore 3 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
10 Todd Abernethy 14 0-2 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 2 2 0 0 1 2
24 Ed Glass 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Jermey Parnell 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
33 Chris Rhodes 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-28 3-10 5-7 4-6 10 12 9 0 0 3 34
46.4 % 30.0 % 71.4 %



2nd Half Box Score
Alabama 38

Ole Miss 24

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Kennedy Winston 20 4-6 2-3 4-5 1-2 3 1 1 0 0 0 14
5 Earnest Shelton 20 1-4 1-4 2-2 1-2 3 0 1 1 0 0 5
33 Jermareo Davidson 16 1-3 0-0 1-2 2-5 7 0 0 0 0 0 3
22 Ronald Steele 20 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 2 5 1 0 1 3
1 Chuck Davis 14 1-2 0-1 2-4 1-1 2 2 1 2 0 0 4
23 Jean Felix 9 3-3 3-3 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 9
21 Evan Brock 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Albert Weber 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-21 7-13 9-13 6-15 21 5 8 5 0 1 38
52.4 % 53.8 % 69.2 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
44 Tommie Eddie 19 4-8 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 2 2 1 0 0 8
21 Cavadas Nunnery 16 2-6 0-3 1-1 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 0 5
12 Justin Johnson 12 2-3 2-3 2-2 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 8
11 Londrick Nolen 17 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 1 0 1 0
4 Kendrick Fox 13 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 3
15 Brandon Patterson 5 0-4 0-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Marvin Moore 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
10 Todd Abernethy 12 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
24 Ed Glass 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Jermey Parnell 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Chris Rhodes 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 9-27 3-17 3-3 2-6 8 10 8 2 0 1 24
33.3 % 17.6 % 100.0 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Alabama Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ole Miss
TURNOVER  by WINSTON,KENNEDY 19:44

19:16 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by NUNNERY,CAVADAS(in the paint)
FOUL  by STEELE,RONALD 19:16

19:16 MISS FT by NUNNERY,CAVADAS
REBOUND DEF by DAVIDSON,JERMAREO --
GOOD 3PTR by STEELE,RONALD 18:54 3-2 V 1
ASSIST  by WINSTON,KENNEDY --

18:11 MISS 3PTR by NUNNERY,CAVADAS
REBOUND DEF by DAVIDSON,JERMAREO --
MISS 3PTR by STEELE,RONALD 18:02
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

18:00 FOUL  by NOLEN,LONDRICK
MISS 3PTR by SHELTON,EARNEST 17:58

-- REBOUND DEF by FOX,KENDRICK
17:36 3-4 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by EDDIE,TOMMIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by FOX,KENDRICK
MISS 3PTR by STEELE,RONALD 17:07
REBOUND OFF by WINSTON,KENNEDY --

16:56 FOUL  by FOX,KENDRICK
GOOD FT by DAVIS,CHUCK 16:56 4-4
MISS FT by DAVIS,CHUCK 16:56

-- REBOUND DEF by EDDIE,TOMMIE
16:26 MISS JUMPER by NOLEN,LONDRICK

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,CHUCK --
TURNOVER  by DAVIDSON,JERMAREO 16:09

15:57 MISS JUMPER by ABERNETHY,TODD
REBOUND DEF by DAVIDSON,JERMAREO --
GOOD JUMPER by SHELTON,EARNEST 15:42 6-4 V 2
ASSIST  by STEELE,RONALD --

15:42 FOUL  by FOX,KENDRICK
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:42
GOOD FT by SHELTON,EARNEST 15:42 7-4 V 3

15:06 MISS 3PTR by FOX,KENDRICK
-- REBOUND OFF by PATTERSON,BRANDON

14:53 7-6 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by FOX,KENDRICK(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PATTERSON,BRANDON

GOOD 3PTR by WINSTON,KENNEDY 14:33 10-6 V 4
ASSIST  by STEELE,RONALD --
FOUL  by DAVIDSON,JERMAREO 14:09

14:07 10-9 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by PATTERSON,BRANDON
-- ASSIST  by ABERNETHY,TODD

GOOD LAYUP by DAVIDSON,JERMAREO(in the paint) 13:40 12-9 V 3
13:09 MISS 3PTR by PATTERSON,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,CHUCK --
TURNOVER  by DAVIDSON,JERMAREO 12:58

12:57 STEAL  by ABERNETHY,TODD
12:44 12-11 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by EDDIE,TOMMIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PATTERSON,BRANDON
GOOD JUMPER by DAVIDSON,JERMAREO 12:19 14-11 V 3
ASSIST  by DAVIS,CHUCK --

12:04 MISS 3PTR by NOLEN,LONDRICK
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by DAVIS,CHUCK 11:44

11:44 STEAL  by PATTERSON,BRANDON
FOUL  by BROCK,EVAN 11:40

11:40 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
11:40 14-12 V 2 GOOD FT by NOLEN,LONDRICK
11:40 14-13 V 1 GOOD FT by NOLEN,LONDRICK



11:29 FOUL  by PARNELL,JERMEY
GOOD LAYUP by WINSTON,KENNEDY(in the paint) 11:12 16-13 V 3
FOUL  by DAVIS,CHUCK 10:45

10:29 MISS LAYUP by EDDIE,TOMMIE
BLOCK  by DAVIS,CHUCK 10:29
REBOUND DEF by FELIX,JEAN --

10:22 FOUL  by ABERNETHY,TODD
10:18 FOUL  by JOHNSON,JUSTIN

TURNOVER  by FELIX,JEAN 10:17
09:55 16-16 GOOD 3PTR by PATTERSON,BRANDON

-- ASSIST  by NUNNERY,CAVADAS
09:36 FOUL  by ABERNETHY,TODD

GOOD FT by FELIX,JEAN 09:36 17-16 V 1
GOOD FT by FELIX,JEAN 09:36 18-16 V 2
FOUL  by BROCK,EVAN 09:29

08:55 MISS 3PTR by PATTERSON,BRANDON
REBOUND DEF by DAVIDSON,JERMAREO --

08:36 FOUL  by NUNNERY,CAVADAS
GOOD FT by SHELTON,EARNEST 08:36 19-16 V 3
GOOD FT by SHELTON,EARNEST 08:36 20-16 V 4

08:13 MISS LAYUP by EDDIE,TOMMIE
REBOUND DEF by STEELE,RONALD --
ASSIST  by STEELE,RONALD --
GOOD JUMPER by WINSTON,KENNEDY 08:04 22-16 V 6

07:41 22-18 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by NUNNERY,CAVADAS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by EDDIE,TOMMIE

TURNOVER  by WINSTON,KENNEDY 07:12
06:45 MISS LAYUP by MOORE,MARVIN

-- REBOUND OFF by NOLEN,LONDRICK
06:37 22-20 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by NOLEN,LONDRICK(in the paint)

FOUL  by DAVIS,CHUCK 06:37
06:37 22-21 V 1 GOOD FT by NOLEN,LONDRICK
06:14 FOUL  by NOLEN,LONDRICK

MISS FT by BROCK,EVAN 06:14
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by BROCK,EVAN 06:14

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by STEELE,RONALD 05:43

05:43 22-22 GOOD FT by ABERNETHY,TODD
05:43 22-23 H 1 GOOD FT by ABERNETHY,TODD
05:31 FOUL  by RHODES,CHRIS

MISS FT by BROCK,EVAN 05:31
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by BROCK,EVAN 05:31

-- REBOUND DEF by EDDIE,TOMMIE
05:03 MISS 3PTR by FOX,KENDRICK

REBOUND DEF by DAVIDSON,JERMAREO --
04:23 MISS LAYUP by NOLEN,LONDRICK

REBOUND DEF by WINSTON,KENNEDY --
MISS 3PTR by SHELTON,EARNEST 04:03
REBOUND OFF by FELIX,JEAN --
MISS 3PTR by SHELTON,EARNEST 03:56

-- REBOUND DEF by FOX,KENDRICK
03:39 MISS LAYUP by ABERNETHY,TODD

BLOCK  by WEBER,ALBERT 03:39
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

03:35 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
03:15 22-25 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by NUNNERY,CAVADAS

GOOD 3PTR by WINSTON,KENNEDY 02:52 25-25
02:32 MISS 3PTR by GLASS,ED

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
02:14 25-27 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by EDDIE,TOMMIE



-- ASSIST  by NUNNERY,CAVADAS
01:53 FOUL  by PATTERSON,BRANDON

MISS FT by FELIX,JEAN 01:53
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by FELIX,JEAN 01:53 26-27 H 1

01:30 26-29 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by EDDIE,TOMMIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FOX,KENDRICK

FOUL  by SHELTON,EARNEST 01:30
01:30 MISS FT by EDDIE,TOMMIE

REBOUND DEF by WINSTON,KENNEDY --
TURNOVER  by WEBER,ALBERT 01:19

01:19 STEAL  by NUNNERY,CAVADAS

01:16 26-31 H 5
GOOD LAYUP by NUNNERY,CAVADAS(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:10
MISS JUMPER by WINSTON,KENNEDY 00:50
REBOUND OFF by DAVIDSON,JERMAREO --
MISS JUMPER by DAVIDSON,JERMAREO 00:50

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,MARVIN
00:38 26-34 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by MOORE,MARVIN

-- ASSIST  by ABERNETHY,TODD
00:10 FOUL  by PATTERSON,BRANDON

GOOD FT by WINSTON,KENNEDY 00:10 27-34 H 7
GOOD FT by WINSTON,KENNEDY 00:10 28-34 H 6

00:09 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:01 MISS LAYUP by EDDIE,TOMMIE

REBOUND DEF by FELIX,JEAN --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Alabama Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ole Miss
19:23 MISS JUMPER by NUNNERY,CAVADAS

REBOUND DEF by STEELE,RONALD --
FOUL  by DAVIS,CHUCK 19:06
TURNOVER  by DAVIS,CHUCK 19:06

18:49 TURNOVER  by NOLEN,LONDRICK
18:36 FOUL  by FOX,KENDRICK

MISS 3PTR by STEELE,RONALD 18:16
REBOUND OFF by SHELTON,EARNEST --

18:03 FOUL  by EDDIE,TOMMIE
GOOD FT by DAVIS,CHUCK 18:03 29-34 H 5
MISS FT by DAVIS,CHUCK 18:03

-- REBOUND DEF by EDDIE,TOMMIE
17:35 29-36 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by NUNNERY,CAVADAS(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by EDDIE,TOMMIE
FOUL  by STEELE,RONALD 17:35

17:35 29-37 H 8 GOOD FT by NUNNERY,CAVADAS
GOOD JUMPER by DAVIDSON,JERMAREO 17:20 31-37 H 6
ASSIST  by WINSTON,KENNEDY --

16:49 MISS 3PTR by NUNNERY,CAVADAS
REBOUND DEF by DAVIDSON,JERMAREO --

16:38 FOUL  by MOORE,MARVIN
TURNOVER  by DAVIS,CHUCK 16:26

16:07 MISS 3PTR by PATTERSON,BRANDON
REBOUND DEF by SHELTON,EARNEST --
GOOD 3PTR by WINSTON,KENNEDY 15:42 34-37 H 3
ASSIST  by STEELE,RONALD --

15:23 MISS 3PTR by FOX,KENDRICK
-- REBOUND OFF by EDDIE,TOMMIE

15:19 34-39 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by EDDIE,TOMMIE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by SHELTON,EARNEST 14:54



-- REBOUND DEF by NOLEN,LONDRICK
14:39 MISS 3PTR by PATTERSON,BRANDON

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
14:38 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
14:17 MISS LAYUP by EDDIE,TOMMIE

REBOUND DEF by DAVIDSON,JERMAREO --
GOOD JUMPER by WINSTON,KENNEDY(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 14:11 36-39 H 3

14:11 FOUL  by NOLEN,LONDRICK
GOOD FT by WINSTON,KENNEDY 14:11 37-39 H 2

13:54 MISS LAYUP by EDDIE,TOMMIE
REBOUND DEF by STEELE,RONALD --
GOOD 3PTR by STEELE,RONALD 13:38 40-39 V 1
ASSIST  by DAVIS,CHUCK --

13:05 MISS 3PTR by PATTERSON,BRANDON
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by WINSTON,KENNEDY 13:04
12:52 40-42 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,JUSTIN

-- ASSIST  by FOX,KENDRICK
GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,CHUCK(in the paint) 12:35 42-42

12:02 42-45 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,JUSTIN
-- ASSIST  by NUNNERY,CAVADAS

11:48 FOUL  by NUNNERY,CAVADAS
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:48
MISS JUMPER by STEELE,RONALD 11:44

-- REBOUND DEF by EDDIE,TOMMIE

11:30 42-47 H 5
GOOD LAYUP by NUNNERY,CAVADAS(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by EDDIE,TOMMIE
11:13 FOUL  by MOORE,MARVIN

GOOD 3PTR by FELIX,JEAN 11:05 45-47 H 2
ASSIST  by STEELE,RONALD --

10:44 MISS 3PTR by ABERNETHY,TODD
REBOUND DEF by FELIX,JEAN --
GOOD 3PTR by FELIX,JEAN 10:24 48-47 V 1
ASSIST  by STEELE,RONALD --

10:02 48-49 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by EDDIE,TOMMIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ABERNETHY,TODD

09:41 FOUL  by JOHNSON,JUSTIN
GOOD FT by WINSTON,KENNEDY 09:41 49-49
GOOD FT by WINSTON,KENNEDY 09:41 50-49 V 1

09:15 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,JUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by WINSTON,KENNEDY --

08:53 FOUL  by JOHNSON,JUSTIN
GOOD FT by WINSTON,KENNEDY 08:53 51-49 V 2
MISS FT by WINSTON,KENNEDY 08:53

-- REBOUND DEF by EDDIE,TOMMIE
FOUL  by DAVIS,CHUCK 08:36

08:35 MISS 3PTR by ABERNETHY,TODD
REBOUND DEF by SHELTON,EARNEST --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:19
MISS JUMPER by DAVIDSON,JERMAREO 07:57

-- REBOUND DEF by NOLEN,LONDRICK
07:33 MISS 3PTR by NOLEN,LONDRICK

REBOUND DEF by DAVIDSON,JERMAREO --
GOOD 3PTR by WINSTON,KENNEDY 07:12 54-49 V 5
ASSIST  by STEELE,RONALD --

07:04 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
06:51 54-52 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by FOX,KENDRICK

-- ASSIST  by NUNNERY,CAVADAS
TURNOVER  by FELIX,JEAN 06:17

06:17 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
05:44 MISS 3PTR by PATTERSON,BRANDON



REBOUND DEF by STEELE,RONALD --
MISS JUMPER by WINSTON,KENNEDY 05:32
REBOUND OFF by WINSTON,KENNEDY --
MISS 3PTR by WINSTON,KENNEDY 05:06
REBOUND OFF by FELIX,JEAN --
GOOD 3PTR by FELIX,JEAN 05:06 57-52 V 5

04:32 57-54 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by EDDIE,TOMMIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by NOLEN,LONDRICK

GOOD 3PTR by SHELTON,EARNEST 04:13 60-54 V 6
ASSIST  by STEELE,RONALD --

03:40 MISS 3PTR by NUNNERY,CAVADAS
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:35
GOOD LAYUP by WINSTON,KENNEDY(in the paint) 03:18 62-54 V 8
ASSIST  by SHELTON,EARNEST --

02:58 TURNOVER  by EDDIE,TOMMIE
STEAL  by STEELE,RONALD 02:56
TURNOVER  by STEELE,RONALD 02:53

02:45 MISS LAYUP by EDDIE,TOMMIE
REBOUND DEF by WINSTON,KENNEDY --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:30
TURNOVER  by SHELTON,EARNEST 02:25

02:25 STEAL  by NOLEN,LONDRICK
FOUL  by STEELE,RONALD 02:22

02:22 62-55 V 7 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,JUSTIN
02:22 62-56 V 6 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,JUSTIN

MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,CHUCK 02:00
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JUSTIN

01:55 62-58 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by EDDIE,TOMMIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,JUSTIN

MISS 3PTR by SHELTON,EARNEST 01:20
REBOUND OFF by DAVIDSON,JERMAREO --
MISS TIPIN by DAVIDSON,JERMAREO 01:19
REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,CHUCK --

01:19 FOUL  by EDDIE,TOMMIE
MISS FT by DAVIS,CHUCK 01:19
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by DAVIS,CHUCK 01:19 63-58 V 5
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:19

01:08 MISS 3PTR by NOLEN,LONDRICK
REBOUND DEF by DAVIDSON,JERMAREO --
MISS 3PTR by SHELTON,EARNEST 00:38
REBOUND OFF by DAVIDSON,JERMAREO --

00:29 FOUL  by NOLEN,LONDRICK
GOOD FT by SHELTON,EARNEST 00:29 64-58 V 6
GOOD FT by SHELTON,EARNEST 00:29 65-58 V 7

00:23 MISS 3PTR by NUNNERY,CAVADAS
REBOUND DEF by DAVIDSON,JERMAREO --
MISS FT by DAVIDSON,JERMAREO 00:19
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by DAVIDSON,JERMAREO 00:19 66-58 V 8

00:13 MISS 3PTR by EDDIE,TOMMIE
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,CHUCK --


